
        DFCCIL/GBN/EL/Yard Lighting/2024-25

Signature of Tenderer Page 4

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited
(A Government of India Undertaking)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

Tender No. DFCCIL/GBN/EL/Yard Lighting/2024-25                                             Date: 21.07.2024

M/s ____________________
_____________________

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER

The GM/CO/MTC/DFCCIL OFFICE, 3rd floor, Shree Balaji Commercial Complex, Plot No C-2, Pocket-
B, Sec-1, Ved Vyas Puri, By Pass NH-58, Meerut-250002 (U.P.), invites E - Tenders in two packet 
system on prescribed forms from firms/companies meeting qualifying requirements and having 
requisite experience and financial capacity for the following works:-

Open Tender Notice No. DFCCIL/GBN/EL/YARD LIGHTING/2024-25

Name of the work
Lighting Arrangement at 01 No. Station Yard (New Boraki Jn.) under 
GM/CO/MTC unit of DFCCIL

Tender Value(Rs.) Rs. 41,79,976.00 (Rs. Forty One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred & Seventy Six Only) including GST.

Period of Contract Total 09 (Nine) Months
Bid Security Deposit Rs. 83,600.00 (Rs. Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only)

Or
Any firm recognized by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion 

deposit detailed above. 
Or

Labour Cooperative Societies shall deposit only 50% of above earnest 
money deposit detailed above.

Or
Exempt on the basis of latest amendment /Correction slip 
/GCC/Circular before opening the tender if any.

Cost of Tender Document Nil (as per GCC April 2022)

Security Deposit 5% of the Contract Value

Validity offer 60 days 

Address for Communication General Manager/Coordination/Meerut, 3rd Floor, Shree Balaji 
Complex, Plot No. C-2, Pocket-B, Sector-1, Ved Vyas Puri (Opp- Subharti 
University), NH-58 By pass, Meerut- 250002 (U.P.), India.
Acting through:
Project Manager,
Mob: +917055576660
E-mail: msingh@dfcc.co.in

Date of Sale (Online) From Date 24.07.2024, time 15:00 hrs.

Date and Time of submission of tender On or before Date 13.08.2024 and time 15:00 hrs. 

Date and Time of opening of tender Date 13.08.2024 and time 15:30 hrs.

Defect Liability Period 12 (Twelve) Months

E-Tendering Website address as 
Help desk       no.

www.ireps.gov.in
For any help, please contact IREPS Helpdesk at 011-23761525 (10
Lines)


